



Charles Town

Utility Board

661 South George Street, Suite 101 Charles Town, WV 25414

Phone: (304) 725-2316 ♦ Fax: (304) 725-4313 ♦ Web: www.ctubwv.com

UTILITY ISSUED BOIL WATER ADVISORY

September 15, 2020

On September 15, 2020 a water main break occurred on East 10th Avenue between North Reymann Street and Fairfax Boulevard causing possible contamination of your water. The areas that are affected are as follows:

- E. 10th Avenue
- E. 11th Avenue
- N. Reymann Street

CONDITIONS INDICATE THAT YOUR WATER MAY BE CONTAMINATED. TESTING HAS NOT OCCURRED TO CONFIRM OR DENY THE PRESENCE OF CONTAMINATION IN YOUR WATER.

What should you do?

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes and food preparation **until further notice**. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the water.

What happened? What is being done?

A 4" water line was damaged during construction in the vicinity of the CTUB water system. The Charles Town Utility Board was immediately notified and CTUB crews were dispatched for repairs. We anticipate resolving the issue the next four (4) hours.

For more information, please contact us at (304) 725-2316 or 661 South George Street, Charles Town, West Virginia 25414. General guidelines on ways to lessen health risk are available from the EPA Safe Drinking Water Hotline at 1-800-426-4791.

This notice is being sent to you by the Charles Town Utility Board. Water System ID 3301905. Date Distributed: **September 15, 2020**.